lying with Companies) Rules, 2012, the Company were duly complied by your Company. The details of the unclaimed dividend as well 
unclaimed shares were duly uploaded on the company’s website as well as on the IEPF website.

During the year, the Company had transferred a sum of Rs. 52,851 [Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One Only} being 
unclaimed/unpaid dividend since last seven years, to Investors Education & Protection Fund.

28.	 ENERGY CONSERVATION, TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE EARNINGS & OUTGO
	 Your Company is running a designer store and investing in securities as and by way of core/strategic investment.

[...]

approved by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) in the manner specified in Schedule I of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, for making payments 

of dividend, interest, redemption or repayment amounts etc. However, where it is not possible to use electronic mode of payment, ‘payable 

at-par’ warrants or cheques may be issued. Further, where the amounts payable as dividend exceeds Rs.1,500 (Rupees One Thousand and 

Five Hundred), the ‘payable at- par’ warrants or cheques shall be sent by speed post.

The Company is  using  various  RBI  approved  electronic  mode  of  payment  for  making  payments  such  as  dividend,  etc.  to the 

investors, failing which the bank details available with the depository participants and the Company’s Registrar and Share Transfer Agents

[...]

approved by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) in the manner specified in Schedule I of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, for making payments 

of dividend, interest, redemption or repayment amounts etc. However, where it is not possible to use electronic mode of payment, ‘payable 

at-par’ warrants or cheques may be issued. Further, where the amounts payable as dividend exceeds Rs.1,500 (Rupees One Thousand and 

Five Hundred), the ‘payable at- par’ warrants or cheques shall be sent by speed post.

The Company is  using  various  RBI  approved  electronic  mode  of  payment  for  making  payments  such  as  dividend,  etc.  to the 

investors, failing which the bank details available with the depository participants and the Company’s Registrar and Share Transfer Agents